
 
 

TERM DATES 2025-2026 
  

Autumn Term 2025 
Open on the morning of  Thursday 4 September 2025 – Transition Day for Year 7 & Year 12  
Open on the morning of Friday 5 September 2025 - Term Starts for Years 8 – 11 & Year 13 
  
October Half Term 
Close at the end of the afternoon of   Thursday 23 October 2025 
Open on the morning of    Tuesday 4 November 2025 

  
Autumn Term Ends      
Close at 1pm on the afternoon of   Wednesday 17 December 2025 
 

 
 
Spring Term 2026   
Open on the morning of    Tuesday 6 January 2026 
 
February Half Term 
Close at the end of the afternoon of    Friday 13 February 2026 
Open on the morning of    Monday 23 February 2026 
  
Spring Term Ends 
Close at 1pm on the afternoon of  Friday 27 March 2026  
 

 
  
Summer Term 2026 
Open on the morning of     Monday 13 April 2026 
   
June Half Term   
Close at the end of the afternoon of   Thursday 21 May 2026 
Open on the morning of     Monday 1 June 2026 
  
Summer Term Ends 
Close at 1pm on the afternoon of  Friday 17 July 2026 

 
 
Bank Holidays  
Monday 4 May 2026 (Early May Bank Holiday) 
    
Professional Development Days 2025-2026 
Tuesday 2 September 2025 
Wednesday 3 September 2025 
Monday 5  January 2026 
Friday 22 May 2026 
 
Any queries or comments please contact the Headmaster’s PA on dmiles@ags.bucks.sch.uk 
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